ORDINANCE NO. 391

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HAMILTON, ALABAMA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That, for the term beginning the first Monday in October 1976, the Mayor of the City of Hamilton, Alabama, shall receive for performance of his duties as mayor an annual salary of $\frac{650}{1000}$, payable in equal monthly installments out of the City Treasury.

Section 2. That, for the term beginning the first Monday in October 1976, each member of the City Council of the City of Hamilton, Alabama, shall receive an annual salary of ______, payable in $\frac{50}{50}$ monthly installments out of the City Treasury. Adopted and approved this 26 day of January, 1976.

Presiding Officer'

ATTEST:

(STATE OF ALABAMA) (COUNTY OF MARION) (CITY OF HAMILTON)

I, Garnet Jeffreys, City Clerk in and for said City of Hamilton, Alabama, hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance No. 391 was duly published by posting copies thereof in three public places within the corporate limits of said City of Hamilton, one of which was the Mayor's Office; that said copies of said Ordinance were so posted on the 27th day of January, 1976, and that further, that said copies remained so posted for more than five days continuously after the 27th day of January, 1976.

This, the 6th day of February, 1976.

Garnet Jeffreep

SEAL